
SQA Prelims
Date Day Exam Paper Scheduled time Room
25th February Tuesday National 5 Applications Maths Paper 1 13:00 - 13:50 205

Paper 2 14:35 - 16:15

26th February Wednesday Higher Maths Paper 1 13:00 - 14:15 205
Paper 2 15:05 - 16:35

27th February Thursday National 5 Maths Paper 1 10:00 - 11:00 205
Paper 2 11:45 - 13:15

28th February Friday Higher Environmental Science Paper 1 10:00 - 10:45 205
Paper 2 11:15 - 13:45

4th March Tuesday Higher English Paper 1 9:00 - 10:30 205
Paper 2 11:35 - 12:55

5th March Wednesday National 5 English Paper 1 9:00 - 10:00 205
Paper 2 10:45 - 12:15

7th March Friday Higher Childcare & Development 10:00 - 11:30 209

National 5 Environmental Science 10:00 - 12:30 205

10th March Monday Higher Chemistry Paper 1 10:00 - 10:40 205
Paper 2 11:20 - 13:40 

11th March Tuesday Higher Biology Paper 1 10:00 - 10:40 112
Paper 2 11:20 - 13:40

National 5 Biology Paper 2 10:00 - 12:30 109

12th March Wednesday Higher Physics Paper 1 10:00 - 10:45 205
Paper 2 11:30 - 13:50

13th March Thursday Higher Sociology 13:00 - 15:40 205

14th March Friday Higher Applications Maths 10:00 - 12:05 205

18th March Tuesday National 5 ESOL Reading 10:00 - 11:10 209
Writing 11:40 - 12:50
Listening 13:50 - 14:25* approx

20th March Thursday Higher ESOL Listening 14:00 - 14:45* approx 209

21st March Friday Higher ESOL Reading 9:00 - 10:10 209
Writing 10:40 - 12:20

28th March Friday Higher Psychology Prelim 2 TBC 205

24th March Monday National 5 Psychology Prelim 2 10:00 - 12:00 205

Please note, if you are a school pupil and are taking any of the below listed prelims then you will sit your prelim at your school:
National 5 Maths
National 5 Applications Maths
Higher Childcare & Development
National 5 Psychology
Higher Psychology
If you are unable to attend your prelim due to exceptional circumstances (i.e. due to circumstances beyond your control, such as 
bereavement or a medical issue), please contact your PDA/guidance teacher as soon as possible.
If you have any queries regarding the prelim timetable, please contact exams.ic@uhi.ac.uk. Any queries regarding additional 
support needs, please contact additional.support.ic@uhi.ac.uk.


